

# GREGORY HILLS FC INC.

ESTABLISHED 2020



## **Gregory Hills FC Terms and Conditions for Registrations**

By registering as a member of Gregory Hills FC, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

### 1. Code of Conduct

- o All members must abide by the Gregory Hills FC Member Code of Conduct, ensuring respectful and professional behaviour on and off the field.
- Breaches of the Code of Conduct may result in disciplinary actions, including suspension or cancellation of membership.

# 2. Payment of Fees

- All registration fees must be paid in full by the specified due date as outlined by Gregory Hills FC.
- o Non-payment of fees may result in suspension from participation in games, training, and other club activities until outstanding payments are settled.

#### 3. Commitment

- Members commit to attending training sessions, matches, and club events as required.
- Members are responsible for informing the club of any absences or special circumstances affecting their participation.

### 4. Refund Policy

- o Refunds will only be considered under exceptional circumstances, such as injury or relocation, and must be approved by the club's committee.
- Any refund granted may be subject to deductions for administrative costs or non-refundable fees (e.g., association registration fees).

#### 5. Media Release

- By registering, members consent to the use of their images or videos for promotional purposes, unless a written request to opt-out is submitted to the club
- o If there is an objection, please ensure you complete Media release question during registration.

#### 6. Club Policies

 Members agree to adhere to all policies and procedures established by Gregory Hills FC, including those related to safety, inclusivity, and player development.

By completing your registration, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions.